NATIONAL Assessment Cen	tre Services.	(wet I Jamos) MI	HAIR OPNS 17			
Date In: 14 hig - 17:0~	Jeb description	on	Date &Time Co	mpleted	Don	ie by
Ref No: Na 1672 190 MAZY by	SAS e-filing	g				
Veh No: yp 2004p	E-mail (with	ia Shrs, AIC 2hrs)	T			-
D.O.A: 27/19-19:00	i-Motor Cla		†			VANCOUS US
	i-Motor W/	O (Within: OD 2hrs	TP 4hrs)			
OD / TP / Reporting Only	i-Photo Upl		!			
TD I		Survey Report				
TP Insurer:	-	by Fax / Hand to	0 Owner/Wksp		1000000	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tel:	Fax		
TP Particulars: Veh No: Ju	5 1818 9	INC (	2.03	A STREET	5/	
Owner / Driver: (	,		Tel:		,	-
Policy No: ( ) F	Period: (	)	Cover Type: (		<del></del>	
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Time:		)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %)	[Note-Est. Status (	(WO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%.	P: 80-100	%]	-
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES (	The second second	)		1000-000	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1		0()		2000		
General Remarks:-		5 5 5 (A) E	dela Periode de la cons	f. 255 (113	3 6 7	-
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's int		onfidential & Stri	ictly NO refer of	analus.		-
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu	rer URGENTLY	7.0				
					•	
,,,mva.		10 ( );10	wing Co: (	1		)
Remarks: (INC hodine: 6788 6616)		100	Date&Time Com	ple ad	Done	hv
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car (	)		100	10	3.3
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection		,	1			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	330007 (	,	<del></del>			
	(					
Injurý:						
Date/Time Actions		To the US		8502008F127	grant and	n ( c., 70c, 2
	ON MANAGEMENT OF THE STREET		#15 W # 10 W	Estitudia do	<u>escucia</u>	-
				TO SEE SEE SEE SEE		
	1					
•						
141625247	Section Section	CONTRACTOR	the control of the co	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Anit (S)	-
	12	Invoice Prepa	aration Checklis	t	The State of	A STATE OF THE STA
11111111111111111111111111111111111111		700700000000000000000000000000000000000	aration Checklis	t.	Tit Bill	· North Control
		1) AR : Accident R 2) DA : Damage A	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100);	t INC (\$80)	The State of	· North Control
		1) AR : Accident R 2) DA : Damage A 3) TF : Towing Fee	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100);	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45	The State of	· North Control
iver/Owner:		1) AR : Accident R 2) DA : Damage A: 3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-Thre	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); ough Survey	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120	The State of	· North Control
iver/Owner:		1) AR : Accident R 2) DA : Damage A: 3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-Thre 5) FT : Follow-Thre For claiming aga	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurve inst INC Only (wef It	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 y) \$30 2 Jan 2005)	The State of	A STATE OF THE STA
iver/Owner:		1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A: 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thr 5) FT: Follow-Thr For cleiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspection	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurve inst INC Only (wef It	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 y) \$30 0 Jan 2005) \$75	The State of	A STATE OF THE STA
iver/Owner:  ntact No:  maged Portion:	ă	1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage A: 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thr 5) FT: Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspects 7) N1: Idae DA + 8 8) NTUC Additions	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurve just JNC Only (wef It on SMRT Survey	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 y) \$30 2 Jan 2005)	The State of	A STATE OF THE STA
iver/Owner:  ntact No:  maged Portion:		1) AR : Accident R 2) DA : Damage A: 3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-Thr 5) FT : Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR : Re-inspecti 7) N1 : Idae DA + 8 8) NTUC Additions QD.*	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurve inst INC Only (wef It on SMRT Survey al Services:-	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 y) \$30 0 Jan 2005) \$75 \$160	The State of	A STATE OF THE STA
iver/Owner:  ntact No:  maged Portion:		1) AR : Accident R 2) DA : Damage A; 3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-Thr 5) FT : Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR : Re-inspecti 7) N1 : Idau DA + 3 8) NTUC Additional QD* *N5: Courtesy C	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurve inst INC Only (wef It on SMRT Survey al Services:-	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 y) \$30 2 Jan 2005) \$75 \$160	The State of	A STATE OF THE STA
iver/Owner:  Intact No: Imaged Portion:  Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR : Accident R 2) DA : Damage A: 3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-Thr 5) FT : Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR : Re-inspecti 7) N1 : Idae DA + 3 8) NTUC Additions QD: *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Repair Co-t *N7: Fost Repair	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurve inst INC Only (wef It on SMRT Survey al Services:- ordination Inspection	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 y) \$30 2 Jan 2005) \$75 \$160 \$5 510 \$25	The State of	A STATE OF THE STA
iver/Owner:  ntact No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): ditors' Comments::		1) AR : Accident R 2) DA : Damage A: 3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-Thr 5) FT : Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR : Re-inspecti 7) N1 : Idae DA + 8 8) NTUC Additions QD: *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Repair Co-t *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collect	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurve inst JNC Only (wef It on SMRT Survey al Services:- er/Tpt Allowence ordination Inspection at Excess Coordination	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 y) \$30 9 Jan 2005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25	The State of	Add B
nimant's Particulars :- iver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): ditors' Comments :-		1) AR : Accident R 2) DA : Damage A: 3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-Thr 5) FT : Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR : Re-inspecti 7) N1 : Idae DA + 8 8) NTUC Additions QD: *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Repair Co-t *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collect	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurve inst INC Only (wef It on SMRT Survey al Services:- ordination Inspection of Excess Coordination Transpection of Excess Coordination or Inspection	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 y) \$30 2 Jan 2005) \$75 \$5160 \$55 \$510 \$525 \$53	The State of	A Property of the
iver/Owner:  ntact No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): ditors' Comments:		1) AR : Accident R 2) DA : Damage A: 3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-Thr 5) FT : Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR : Re-inspecti 7) N1 : Idae DA + S 8) NTUC Additions QD: *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Repair Co-t *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collect TP (N11) : TP (N	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurve inst JNC Only (wef It on SMRT Survey al Services:- er/Tpt Allowance ordination Inspection to Excess Coordination Sim INC) against INC e	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 y) \$30 9 Jan 2005) \$75 \$5160 \$55 \$510 \$25 \$20 30 Chargea	(MBiji)	· North Control

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies,
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	15/07/2019 17:02
Date Of Accident	27/02/2019 19:00
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNC COLEMAN ST & NORTH BRIDGE RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	YP3004P
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	M/S REGAL CONSTRUCTION CO PTE LTD
Co Reg No	200009606W
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-67341015
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MITSUBISHI
Model	CANTER FEB21ER4SDEB (CBU)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	DMCVSN3033341800
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	JESURAJ JENIFFER AROCKIASELVAM
Passport No/FIN	G2199133W
Date Of Birth	28/03/1992
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	25/10/2017
Driving Experience	1 YEAR AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-83451240
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OFFICE-83451240

NOEMAIL

Address 13 YORK HILL

#01-04

Postcode 162013

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

#### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident SIDE SWIPE
Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident 2

Was any body injured in the Accident?
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged? YES
I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO
Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1

#### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name
Police Station Address

BUKIT MERAH EAST NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

ROAD: 391 NEW BRIDGE ROAD POLICE CANTONMENT COMPLEX

BLOCK A , POSTCODE: 088762 , COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-2369999 - FAX NO: 62268438

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

#### Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20190319/2136.

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO
Was there any audio recorded? NO

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number SGS1828P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver HONG ZHENG HAO, BENJAMIN

NRIC/Passport Number S9021665A Contact Number 97554077

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

#### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of;
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder s Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Persop

gnature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

North Bridge Rd	
	A. 46300Ab
<u>+</u> (8)	
Som C	

## DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Refer to police report- 1/20190314/m36	4.0
	29.4

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: ( 27 / 2 / 19 )(DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: ( 19 :00 )(HH:MM
LOCATION: North Bridge 2d
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE  a) VEHICLE NUMBER: 12 20016
C)POLICY NUMBER: DMCVSH 3035341800
D) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
f)TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)  g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)  h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: WOLLING  i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)  IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)  2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER  A) NAME: MS Real (SAMELIAN TO PLE LIM (MALE / FEMALE)  b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT: 673 4 1015
* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER
Cincluding dis a MAME: JESUS Jeneil for Applicately
(1.) b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 42199/33W (MALE / FEMALE) c)ADDRESS: CONTACT: 8345129
*dIDATE OF BIRTH: / 3/ / 3 / 1000
*d)DATE OF BIRTH: ( 26/3 / 1997)(DD/MM/YYYY)  e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)
TI CARS OF DRIVING EXPREDIENCE
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE THE
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:
DIROAD SURFACE: (DBY (WEAK / RAINING / OTHERS
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)
7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES) / NO)
IF TES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION
THIRD PARTI VEHICLE
No of passenger a) VEHICLE NUMBER: US 1878P. MODEL:
DI DRIVER'S NAME: HONG THEN THE TENTO
- INICAMPASSPORT: COLORA MITA
d) VEHICLE
No of passanger d) VEHICLE NUMBER:MODEL:
f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT
CONTACT:

email = hraregal const.com sy fax =

VIDEO =





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah East N.P.C A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment Complex SINGAPORE 088762 Tel No: 1800-2369999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20190319/2136

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 19/03/2019 19:00		Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 170	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		Name of the Paris of the Control of	
JESUR/	f Informant: AJ JENIFFE IASELVAM	ER .	Address:	CONTRACTOR OF STATE OF SEA	
ID Type / ID No.:   FIN NO / G2199133W		3VV	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 83451240		
			Email:		
			Type of Informant:		
Race: Indian			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: CONSTRUCTION		4)	Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3	Date of Expiry: 09/05/2021	

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 27/02/2019 19:00	Type of Location Bend
Location: Along Road 1 NORTH BRIE Near "The Ar	OGE ROAD			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry	SI SI	Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Two Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear				Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Details of V	ehicle Invo	Ived				以加坡市港的地位工作公司
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SGS1828P	Car				Slightly Damaged	0
YP3004P	Lorry				Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved	(A 1915年 )
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20190319/2136

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah East N.P.C A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment Complex SINGAPORE 088762

Tel No: 1800-2369999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Name	HONG ZHENG HAO, BENJAMIN			ID No.		S9021665A
Related Vehicle	SGS1828P (Car)		72	Conta	ct No.	97554077
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Dis	charge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	Degree o		NIL		
Driver	AUD TO THE REST					
Name	JESURAJ JENIFFER AROCKIASELVAM		ID No	1	G2199133W	
Related Vehicle	YP3004P (Lorry)		Conta	ct No.	83451240	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licen	g	Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: 09/05/2021
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Dis		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave		of Injury	NIL		

## Brief Details.

On the above mentioned date, time and location while I was driving along North Bridge Road, and was about to turn left. While turning left there was a slight bend. I had suddenly swerve into the first lane wh' was turning left. I had then hit the said car "SGS 1828P". My back of the lorry had collided with the right front side of the car. Both vehicles were slightly damaged and there were no injuries.

While turning left, there was either a car or a lorry head my opposite direction. I had intended to avoid collision, however collided with the said car instead.

That's all.





Police Station Of Origin:
Bukit Merah East N.P.C
A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment
Complex SINGAPORE 088762
Tel No: 1800-2369999

3 of 3 Report No. T/20190319/2136

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

# Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: A / Sgt 2 SITI NURDIANA BINTE KHAIRUDDIN	Signature Of Informant:  J. Jennie
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 19/03/2019 19:00
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	



#### WORK PERMIT

Employment of Foreign Manpower Act (Chapter 91A) Republic of Singapore

REGAL CONSTRUCTION CO. PTE. LTD.



JESURAJ-JENIFFER AROCKIASELVAM

0 35867775

CONSTRUCTION

For LKK/NAC Us

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE



G2199133W

JESURAJ JENIFFER AROCKIASELVAM

Sem Date: 28 Mar 1992 Inche Date: 10 May 2016 Valid Till 09/05/2021

**VISIT PASS** 

Immigration Regulations

JESURAJ JENIFFER AROCKIASELVAM

G2199133W

28-03-1992

MULTIPLE JOURNEY VISA ISSUED

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

EFFECTIVE DATE

C Class 18 Class 3

10 May 2016 25 Oct 2017

S / No.9000303240

NP 428A



#### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司 CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

N SN AKBOOMA COMPREHENSIVE AUTOSAFE

MZ300/C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMCVSN3033341800

Engine No :4P10C04816 Chassis No: FEB21EA20505

1. Index Mark and Registration

ate of Expiry of Insurance

Number of Vehicle

YP3004P

2. Name of Policy Holder

M/S REGAL CONSTRUCTION CO. PTE. LTD.

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for

27 MAY 2018

the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

26 MAY 2019

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive \*

ANY PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH THEIR PERMISSION.

PROVIDED THAT THE PERSON DRIVING IS PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING OR OTHER LAWS OR REGULATIONS TO DRIVE THE MOTOR VEHICLE OR HAS BEEN SO PERMITTED AND IS NOT DISQUALIFIED BY ORDER OF A COURT OF LAW OR BY REASON OF ANY ENACTMENT OR REGULATION IN THAT BEHALP FROM DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE.

- 6. Limitations as to use: \*
  - (1) USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.
  - (2) USE FOR THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGERS (OTHER THAN FOR HIRE OR REWARD) IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.
  - (3) USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC OR PLEASURE PURPOSES.

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER.

- (1) USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD OR RACING, PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL OR SPEED TESTING.
- (2) USE WHILST DRAWING A TRAILER EXCEPT THE TOWING OF ANY ONE DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED AS HP OWNER

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 185) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia). Please see reverse
For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) F

Co Reg No. 53118552C

200 Jalan Sultan #02-36B Textile Centre

Singapore 199018

ME BMO

Tel: 8391 3813 Fax: 639 3810

Authorised Signatory

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Tel: 6389 6111 Fax: 6225 3592 Website: www.sg.cntalping.com